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ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINIE.

1875.

Published by the Seoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of Juue 28, 1820,
Fobruary 28, 1840, and March 16, 1842,

AUGUSTA:
SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
18%5.



RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE.

1875.




C. W. OWEN.—8, J. VANCE.—JOHN STERLING, 11

culture for visiting state college during summer season of eighteen CHAP. 25.
hundred and seventy-four, and reporting thereon to the legislature,
the sum of eighty-five dollars and thirty-two cents.

Approved February 16, 1876,

Chapter 248.
Resolve granting a pension to Charles W. Owen.

Resolved, That a pension, at the rate of eight dollars per month, CharlesW.owen,
from the first day of January, in the year of our Lord eighteen o on granted
hundred and.seventy-five, to the time he ghall become sixteen
years of age, to be paid semi-annually, out of any money in the
treasury not otherwise appropriated, be granted to Charles W.
Owen, minor child of Eben F. Owen, deceased, late a private in

company K, of the ninth regiment of Maine volunteers.

Approved February 16, 1876,

TChapter 26.
Resolve in favor of Sarah J. Vance,

Resolved, That the land agent be and hereby is authorized and saran 7. vance,
directed to convey by deed to Sarah J, Vance lot of land numbered toconvey land to.
sixty-six, in the town of Lyndon, in the county of Aroostook,
waiving further settling duties.

Approved February 16, 1875,

Chapter 27.

Regolve in favor of John Sterling,

Resolved, That the land agent be directed to convey to John Jomn Sterling, to
Sterling a lot of land, either in Limestone or letter I, range one, convey fand o
in the county of Aroostook, ag he may select.

Approved February 16, 1876.



